3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED loNov2015 | BW | 6B
WUMBeR  |REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE TR P R
283607151 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2836015-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMAT IC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-28360175-1 B TERMINATING UNIT MECHANTCAL
) B SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2836075-7 B TERMINATING UNITT PNEUMAT IC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
[-28360175-1 B TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
7-2836075-2 : CNEUMATLC S AND - CHIME PNEUMATIC
[OOLING KLT - 1 1 - - 1803515-3 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1293
(28380707 . CRAME TOOLIRG LT i i U1 | - | - | 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1292
- 1 1 - 1 - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
- 1 1 1 - 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 1249
- 1 1 1 - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 21190872-5 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 20719764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
APPLICATOR DATA 3\ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
CRIMP ST/E TYPE - 1 1 1 1 1 1 [-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
WIRE |1 20 mm T 055 o - w HIEERE 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
INSUL | 1.78 mm [.070] O - 1 1 1 - 2063440~ 1 AR FEED MODULE 1238
PP ICATOR INSTRUCTIONS HE 1 | 1| - | - | 4-1722335-3 [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1182l
408-35047 L - 1 1 - - 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 118
3 - 1 1 - - 1 -11752354-5 | STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 1180
- 1 1 - - 993111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 11T
- 1 1 - - 5-22280-0 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 1176
TERMINAL NAME : RECEPTACLE CONTACT, SS SI/E, Sn SEALED TYPE, 1.0 SERIES _ 1 1 _ _ 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1174
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ? ? ? - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 /7
4 80-5 30 mm [ 189- 209 [N] 1 10-1 70 mm [.043- 067 INJ - |REF|REF|REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL 114-5500-1 - - - W 1 1 - 2740638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
appLIcATION (EH 1 | " |~ | 3236277 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 1 - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 21199551 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
TERMINALS APPLIED > : ’
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 27844908 -1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 1 1 1 1 1 1 28449071 POST, LOCKING 198
2201289-1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 18036071 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 21199431 WASHER, SPACER 169
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HLIGHT - W W W W W W 2119740~ TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
S17E ng mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING 222222 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 183 | 66
- 4 4 4 4 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 154
%VVA\RPJI N<3 - ? ? ? ? 2 2 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12. 153
R 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
8 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T I I e B LA P e T
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - | N 2119652-1 |TEED CAM. PRE FEED 128
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - ! N 2119653-1 |FFED CAM, POST FEED 1 47
AN RcOMmENDED SPaRE Paare THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ] || T | 1803583-9 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF | 46
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS - 1 1 1 1 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC | 44
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S L L O O O 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 1 4]
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | | | | | 1752356-1 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247, § ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 20193855 SCR, BHSC, HofS (M4 X 20) A 33
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180, S22 222 ¢-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | | | | | e ot S THIE BT 129
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE i} ! ! ! ! ! ! 490888 | SPACER, CRIMPER : 28
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl CERMTNAL L UBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED I ;1% i (N . AARREL FRONT - 1 1 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 12
‘ POINT HEIGHT -2 2] | ? ? [-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER .26 MAX - 1 1 1 1 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. 7[ N - e 2119806-1 |INSERT, SHEAR B
BARREL FRONT POINT HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSTON |7
(FROM BOTTOM SURFACE OF BOX TO FRONT BARREL END) - 1 1 1 1 1 1 [ -356885-14 STOP, SHEAR |
1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119805~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803095-3 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
| 1 ? ? 1 1 1 1 6-1633128-2 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 055 8
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 6-240041-4 SPACER f
- - - - - 9
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119157-8 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 -238011-0 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER /4
1 1 ? ? 1 1 1 1 9-2119784-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMI UM 3
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 455888-9 SPACER, CRIMPER ’
1 1 ? ? 1 1 1 1 1803696 -1 CRIMPER, SPECTAL 1
-770-72)-71)-52)-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS QRVIRG TS, CONEOLLED DocORENT TR TICE ELET TOnTeS eomror e Ty 080CT2075 P ‘
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B i WEA\/ER TE Connectivi J(y
C% BAILEY 080CT2015 C%%%%) 59[?2;7 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SpEC D! APVD 080CT2015 |NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores o *
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2836075 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE 81 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

] AN

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

44 . 61£.05

0| L %
J 17.8£.5
10 t

G = e e

4§

180) REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

DU ="y PP

E—

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DWE?_ WEAVER 080CT2015 > TE Connectivity
“ \ CHGK BATLEY 080CT2015 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@ \ D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 080CT2015 |NAME ‘
| N ATLANTIC VERSION :
i o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 L ]
Ar Omm S T ROK E ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIRC A e A 100779 (C5=2836075 :
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing 81 p) 4

SCALE SHEET OF REV B
0

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
UM REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2836075- 1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2836075-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2836075-1 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 140 mm [.055] -
L i o Lt 2 ! 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
APPLICAZ%;%@SZ;UCTIONS Ll N 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
T 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
T 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
3 T 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
T 7-18023-17 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL NAME : RECEPTACLE CONTACT, SS SIZE, Sn SEALED TYPE, 1.0 SERIES W - 2063440-1 AIR FEED MODULE 238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Ciing- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ‘ . SEEEAE RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 /c
4.80-5 30 mm [.189- 209 IN] 1 10-1.70 mm [ 043-.067 INJ REF RFF 2232;2? ESET&EE’FEEENE¥éEER l gé
XEEY%@Q%ION @n b ’ I | - | 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
SPECTEICATION ] T 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
4| 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINALS APPLIED - 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL P 1| 1-7803583°0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, o 4]
080 T 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
N 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
N 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
5 T 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
, T 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
Ve[ @ RERE .
T 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
0. o0mme 1.00+/-0.03 [.039+/-.001] 8.0 R 1803607-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
U domne 0.91+/-0.03 [.036+/-.001] 9.0 N 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
U b 0.91+/°0.03 [.036+/-.001] 9.0 T 2119943-1 |WASHER, SPACER 69
T 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
R 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
T 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
FWARNING T 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL RE 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
(1 SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE P 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED o0
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O L 18023-9 LR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS e CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE [NSTRUCTION SHEET FOR | 1 f;gigggl EEED gﬁ!é PEEHEEEB8 X 25) j?
N PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T 1 | 17523561 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. 2 2 20719383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A 2 | 2 | 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, T 2844992-1 | ASSEMBLY. STRLP GUIDE X
/I\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE by 405888-1  |SPACER, CRIMPER 8
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE o 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 5168083-2  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RohS. M4 X 8.0 o
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. o 2 | ¢ | -18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Aggjl F;@ o S - BARREL FRONT | | 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
6. BgéiagN%PEgéi}ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER E SOTNT HELGHT 1 T TT9806-1 | INSERT. SHEAR 3
’ | .26 MAX w w 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
—_f T [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR K
CRREL FRONT POINT HE1GHT | T 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
(FROM BOTTOM SURFACE OF BOX TO FRONT BARREL END) W b 1803090-3  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
| I | 1] 6-1633128-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION . 055 8
T 6-240641-4 |SPACER 7
- - - - S
T 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
T [-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
| | 1] 9-2119784-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
T 455888-9  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
: T 1803696-1 |CRIMPER, SPECIAL 1
“77-22/-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TBOCTZOTS — T8 Conmectint
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE: \gi?\iis 0806T2015 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 080CT2015 |NAME ‘
{D %¥<C: I Fﬁ I <j \/ E:{% ES I <> %J mm e N PgmﬁﬁﬁgY Ocean SJde Feed
Dl L Applicator
S h O W m S h 6 6 <‘» S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) — G LES . 0 1] 00779 [Eo2836075 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE 81 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS

B
I8 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




-tED I YPE
MECHANITCAL
EN:

('H’jff
e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

(b9
ﬁ @ 35 51[ 05 REF
] /‘
Q

T

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

| REF
REF LF:% /.

=
Em—

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

pElE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

IRETR NG ORGAN I ZaTion | DWN 080CT2015 o
isi B WEAVER (G TE Connectivity
o BAILEY 080CT20T15 C%%%%) ilfizﬁ;7Horrsbur% PA 17105-3608
F) //\ <:: I F } <:: \v/ { F% \ES J <:> ?ﬁ EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE APVD 080CT2015 |name
m C_BAILLY Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e = hoplicator
' ' 2 PLC +- _ -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Emc : S S
AAAAAA +- B
AL [FinIsH ] WEIGHT . A‘ 00779 @:2836075

7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>"F g1 o 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_33


	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Views
	new_view_34


	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



